

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-2 In SLP (C.) No. 5875/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WA No. 564/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF  
GAUHATI)

AJAY CHAKRAVARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With restoration and exemption)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandana Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for restoration of the Special Leave Petition is allowed. The Special Leave

Petition is restored to its original number.

ia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhat

Court Master

Court Master