

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5875/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WA No. 564/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

AJAY CHAKRAVARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the Writ Petition which was dismissed for non-

prosecution should not be restored.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master